ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/7/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
5/7/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/7/2025 3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/7/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
5/7/2025 2000 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
5/7/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK
RD
5/7/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK
CIR
5/7/2025 600 BLOCK HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
5/7/2025 2400 BLOCK GOLF RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025 RMP25-000937 EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
5/7/2025 3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/7/2025 RMP25-000938 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
5/7/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025 1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/7/2025 1200 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/7/2025 RMP25-000940 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF HARASSING TX REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
5/7/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY
5/7/2025 RMP25-000939 2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD DISORDERLY CONDUCT REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2025 2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL

5/8/2025 7:19:04 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025

RMP25-000941

RMP25-000942

RMP25-000943

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK POCASSET ON
ASBURY

1900 BLOCK HICKS RD
PLUM GROVE /SMITH
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 2682

KIRCHOFF RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
1700 BLOCK CALIFORNIA
AVE

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1900 BLOCK GOLF PL
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC:1895
ROHLWING RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /' W
DEMPSTER ST

4000 BLOCK PARK DR

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

STATION REPORT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PUBLIC SERVICE

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/8/2025 7:19:04 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025
5/7/2025

RMP25-000944

RMP25-000945

RMP25-000946

RMP25-000947
RMP25-000948

2900 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
0 BLOCK ALGON
KIRCHOFF PD

2200 BLOCK OAK LN

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4200 BLOCK WILSON AVE

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK MAPLE LN

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRESPASSING

PREMISES CHECK
ROBBERY

WIRELESS 911 INFO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

SPECIAL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/8/2025 7:19:04 AM



