



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/7/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/7/2025		2000 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/7/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/7/2025		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/7/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	RMP25-000937	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/7/2025	RMP25-000938	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		1900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/7/2025		1200 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	RMP25-000940	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	RMP25-000939	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2025		2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/7/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000941</b>	0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		1900 BLOCK HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		PLUM GROVE / SMITH	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/7/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
5/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2682 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000942</b>	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		1700 BLOCK CALIFORNIA AVE	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000943</b>	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		5200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	<b>ELEVATOR TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2025		1900 BLOCK GOLF PL	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
5/7/2025		APPROX LOC:1895 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / W DEMPSTER ST	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	
5/7/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000944</b>	2900 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	<b>TRAFFIC COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025		0 BLOCK ALGON	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/7/2025		KIRCHOFF PD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/7/2025		2200 BLOCK OAK LN	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000945</b>	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRESPASSING</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000946</b>	1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>ROBBERY</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/7/2025		4200 BLOCK WILSON AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/7/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000947</b>	2400 BLOCK MAPLE LN	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025	<b>RMP25-000948</b>	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/7/2025		EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	